



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6935/2024

M/S VARA INFROVATE PVT LTD AND ESSAE DIGITRONICS
PVT LTD (CONSORTIUM) & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Senior Advocate with briefing
counsel (*Appearance not given*)

versus

THE INDIAN HIGHWAYS MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Ms. Tanupriya Gupta, Mr. Kartikeya
Tripathi, Ms. Khushi Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
10.07.2024

%

CM APPL. 28869/2024 (*for interim stay*)

1. Issue notice. Ms. Tanupriya Gupta, counsel for the Respondent accepts notice.
2. Let a copy of the application be supplied to the counsel for the Respondent.
3. Reply to the application, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 9th September, 2024.



W.P.(C) 6935/2024

5. Issue notice.
6. Ms. Tanupriya Gupta, counsel for the Respondent, accepts notice. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
7. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
8. Re-notify on 9th September, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 10, 2024/ab