



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6935/2024, CM APPL. 28869/2024, CM APPL. 37532/2024,
CM APPL. 52294/2024, CM APPL. 52295/2024

M/S VARA INFROVATE PVT LTD AND ESSAE DIGITRONICS
PVT LTD (CONSORTIUM) & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Smiti Verma, Mr. Pranay Chitale,
Ms. Baleena Biju, Mr. Aryan
Shanker, Advocates (VC)

versus

THE INDIAN HIGHWAYS MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

28.10.2024

%

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 03rd December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2024

JN