



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6935/2024

M/S VARA INFROVATE PVT LTD AND ESSAE DIGITRONICS
PVT LTD (CONSORTIUM) & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari (Sr. Adv.)
along with Ms. Smiti Verma, Mr.
Nimish Sharma, Advs.

versus

THE INDIAN HIGHWAYS MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Ms. Tanupriya Gupta, Mr. V.
Tripathi, Ms. Virushi Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **10.02.2025**

CM APPL.7490/2025 (filed on behalf of petitioner no.1 for early hearing)

1. This is an application for early hearing.
2. The matter is already listed on 27.02.2025. Given the position of the board of this Court, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. The application is, consequently, dismissed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/uk