



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6935/2024 and CM APPLs.28869/2024, 37532/2024,
52294/2024, 52295/2024

M/S VARA INFROVATE PVT LTD AND ESSAE DIGITRONICS
PVT LTD (CONSORTIUM) & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Smriti Verma, Mr. Pranay
Chitale and Mr. Samyak Jain, Advs.

versus

THE INDIAN HIGHWAYS MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITED

....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.05.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 13.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

MAY 27, 2025/cl