



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6935/2024 & CM APPL. 28869/2024**

**M/S VARA INFROVATE PVT LTD AND ESSAE DIGITRONICS
PVT LTD (CONSORTIUM) & ANR.Petitioners**

Through: Appearance not given.
versus

**THE INDIAN HIGHWAYS MANAGEMENT COMPANY
LIMITEDRespondent**

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tripathi and Ms.
Khushi Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **12.03.2026**

CM APPL. 37532/2024 (for placing on record addl. documents)

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
2. Application is disposed of.

**CM APPL. 52294/2024 (for 22 days' delay in filing the reply) & CM
APPL. 52295/2024 (for 15 days' delay in filing reply)**

1. For the reasons stated in the applications, the delay stands condoned.
2. Applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6935/2024 & CM APPL. 28869/2024

At the request of the respondent, who prays for time to argue the matter, hearing stands deferred till 29.07.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 12, 2026/P